
farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

HOB •• of All Ag .. 

Illinois, toto'-________ _ -
Adams _______________ _ -Alexander _____________ _ 

-8and _________________ _ -Boone ________________ _ -8rown ________________ _ 
-Bureou _______________ _ -Calhoun ______________ _ 
-Corroll _______________ _ -(ass _________________ _ -Champaign ____________ _ -

Christion ______________ _ 
Clork _________________ _ 

-Cloy _________________ _ -Clinton _______________ _ 
-(0185 _________________ _ 
-Cook _________________ _ -Crawford _____________ _ -

Cumberland ___________ _ -De Kolb ______________ _ -De Wi" _______________ _ -
Douglas ______________ _ -Du Page ______________ _ 

-Edgar ________________ _ -Edwards ______________ _ -Effingham _____________ _ -Fayette _______________ _ -Ford _________________ _ -Franklin ______________ _ -Fulton ________________ _ -Gallotin _______________ _ -

Greene _______________ _ -
Grundy _______________ _ -
Hamilton ______________ _ -Hancock ______________ _ 
Hardin _______________ _ -
Henderson ____________ _ -Henry ________________ _ -
Iroquois ______________ _ -
Jackson ______________ _ -
Jasper ________________ _ -

Jefferson _____________ _ -
Jersey ________________ _ 
Jo Daviess ____________ _ -
Johnson ______________ _ -
Kone _________________ _ 
Kankakee _____________ _ -
Kendoll _______________ _ -Knox _________________ _ -
lake _________________ _ -
lo Solle _______________ _ -
lawrence _____________ _ -
lee __________________ _ -livingston _____________ _ 
logon ________________ _ 
McDonough ___________ _ -
McHenry _____________ _ -Mclean _______________ _ -Macon _______________ _ -
Mocoupin _____________ _ -
Madison ______________ _ -

Marion _______________ _ -
Marshall ______________ _ -Mason _______________ _ -Massac _______________ _ -Menord _______________ _ -Mercer _______________ _ -Monroe _______________ _ -Montgomery __________ _ -Morgan ______________ _ -Moultrie ______________ _ -
Ogle _________________ _ -Peoria ________________ _ -Perry ________________ _ 

-Piott _________________ _ -Pike __________________ _ -Pope _________________ _ 
Pulaski _______________ _ -Putnam _______________ _ -
Randolp~ _____________ _ -Richland ______________ _ -
Rock Island ___________ _ -
51_ Clair _______________ _ 
Saline _________________ _ 
Sangamon _____________ _ 
Schuyler _______________ _ 
ScOIL _________ -- - _____ _ 
Shelby _________________ _ 
Slark _________________ _ 
Stephensan _____________ _ 
Tozewoll _______________ _ 
Union _________________ _ 
Vermilion ______________ _ 
Wabash _______________ _ 
Warren __ • _____________ _ 

111- 2 illinois 

Table 2. Miscellaneous Livestock and Animal Specialties: 1974 

Inventory Sales Inventory Sales 

Sales Sales 
Farms Number Forms Number ($I.000) Farms Number Forms Number ($l,OOO) 

Hors.s of All Ages - Con 

6 599 30 310 I 066 5 297 3 917 

123 413 16 29 8 

Washington ___________ _ 
Wayne _______________ _ 
While ________________ _ 

- 26 77 5 9 8 

- 106 466 16 112 79 
- 61 261 14 40 12 

19 63 3 155 39 Whiteside _____________ _ - 116 569 22 190 79 
62 188 4 16 23 WiII __________________ _ 

- 77 603 14 109 59 
50 137 8 73 68 Williamson ____________ _ - 56 205 5 13 II 
43 92 1 (D) (D) 
98 316 6 12 2 

Winnebago ____________ _ 
Woodford _____________ _ - 83 357 9 28 13 

- 64 197 4 9 2 
19 67 5 7 3 
76 211 11 28 3 
35 90 3 5 I 

Ponle. of All Ages 

82 366 23 56 43 Illinois, total _________ _ - 3 099 7 925 223 930 72 

65 322 4 10 4 
96 308 14 32 46 
57 199 15 29 5 
41 102 4 10 3 
59 307 12 34 15 
36 496 24 118 279 
41 97 14 27 15 
60 340 12 44 30 
82 370 15 56 24 
29 93 4 6 13 

Adams _______________ _ 
Alexander _____________ _ 
Bond _________________ _ 
Boone ________________ _ 
Brown ________________ _ 
Bureau _______________ _ 
Calhoun ______________ _ 
Carroll _______________ _ 
Cass _________________ _ 
Champaign ____________ _ 

- 41 95 2 (D) (O) 

- 8 17 - - -
- 33 53 3 5 (Z) 

- 23 65 4 10 1 

- 21 132 1 (D) (D) 

- 62 176 2 (D) (D) 

- 12 30 - - -
- 42 III 2 (D) (O) 

- 17 54 - - -
- 49 167 6 16 1 

98 936 52 160 81 
17 370 7 78 83 
51 189 9 53 23 
34 134 4 84 19 
85 291 24 40 9 
77 156 8 21 9 
45 256 10 41 20 
60 264 9 27 25 

103 382 13 55 63 
25 105 - - -

Christian ______________ _ 
ClorL ________________ _ 
Cloy _________________ _ 
Clinton _______________ _ 
Coles _________________ _ 
Cook _________________ _ 
Crawford _____________ _ 
Cumberland _.., _________ _ 
De Kalb ______________ _ 
De Wi" _______________ _ 

- 28 92 3 29 4 

- 31 60 - - -
- 29 52 5 7 (Z) 

- 17 32 3 5 (Z) 

- 23 93 I (D) (D) 

- 10 119 3 7 4 

- 21 42 4 16 (Z) 

- 19 30 - - -
- 44 107 6 21 1 

- 12 27 - - -

63 271 4 40 31 
24 65 4 13 18 
55 174 12 68 15 

122 479 15 71 II 
28 173 3 7 6 
32 136 8 26 5 

135 525 24 64 39 
87 363 15 39 34 
58 200 9 37 36 
47 222 5 15 15 

Douglas ______________ _ 
Du Page ______________ _ 
Edgar ________________ _ 
Edwards ______________ _ 
Effingham _____________ _ 
Foyette _______________ _ 
Ford _________________ _ 
Franklin ______________ _ 
Fulton ________________ ... 
Gallatin _______________ _ 

- 55 83 11 17 2 

- 8 14 - - -
- 41 124 2 (D) (0) 

- 18 46 1 (D) (D) 

- 34 87 4 6 (Z) 

- 38 90 - - -
- 29 75 1 (D) (D) 

- 24 40 - - -
- 46 104 - - -
- 5 6 - - -

78 214 4 4 2 
45 163 I (D) (D) 

104 378 11 43 11 
48 206 6 35 6 
73 509 21 105 244 
49 247 14 46 62 
41 376 14 207 96 
98 384 9 21 4 
56 1 347 22 259 168 

120 602 24 93 42 

Greene _______________ _ 
Grundy _______________ _ 
Hamilton ______________ _ 
Hancock ______________ _ 
Hardin _______________ _ 
Henderson ____________ _ 
Henry ________________ _ 
Iroquois ______________ _ 
Jackson ______________ _ 
Jasper ________________ _ 

- 25 32 3 18 2 

- 19 33 - - -
- 24 30 2 (D) (D) 

- 55 130 6 34 1 

- 7 16 - - -
- 19 44 3 3 (Z) 

- 71 186 3 38 I 

- 48 99 2 (D) (D) 

- 17 40 2 (D) (D) 

- 19 37 4 4 (Z) 

35 66 5 16 7 Jefferson _____________ _ - 21 31 - - -
90 426 10 26 8 
65 194 11 43 11 

Jersey ________________ _ 
Jo Doviess ____________ _ 

- 14 40 2 (D) (D) 

- 46 99 5 11 I 
52 153 10 27 II Johnson ______________ _ - 14 22 I (D) (D) 

105 394 12 45 27 Kane _________________ _ 
- 33 132 4 19 2 

107 964 24 615 622 Kankakee _____________ _ - 25 126 5 11 1 
113 853 14 141 187 Kendoll _______________ _ - 13 77 2 (D) (D) 

51 218 12 74 19 
122 355 9 25 23 
108 480 18 93 120 

Knox _________________ _ 
lake _________________ _ 
La 50Ile _______________ _ 

- 58 163 5 13 2 

- 22 ! 61 2 (D) (D) 

- 62 140 3 8 I 

93 668 12 23 15 lawrence _____________ _ - 17 38 I (D) (D) 

48 196 4 13 4 
lee __________________ _ 

- 48 108 I (D) (D) 

36 265 7 23 5 livingston _____________ _ - 49 III 1 (D) (D) 

39 148 7 44 II logan ________________ _ 
- 19 68 3 4 (Z) 

33 143 4 31 24 McDonough ___________ _ - 49 100 4 7 (Z) 

120 401 17 47 21 McHenry _____________ _ - 47 82 4 8 (Z) 
31 106 6 52 45 Mclean _______________ _ - 61 188 3 6 (Z) 

86 219 7 14 8 Macon _______________ _ - 33 143 3 22 I 
51 215 9 16 6 Macoupin _____________ _ - 72 138 1 (D) (D) 

82 719 17 38 19 Madison ______________ ... - 38 69 1 (D) (D) 

117 667 21 53 132 Morion _______________ _ - 22 71 1 (D) (D) 

78 394 11 41 26 Marsholl ______________ _ - 19 32 1 (D) (D) 

32 85 7 15 18 Mason _______________ _ - 15 36 3 4 1 

49 128 8 23 11 Mossoc _______________ _ - 6 26 1 (D) (D) 

118 454 12 29 12 Menord _______________ _ - 14 65 2 (D) (D) 

33 62 2 (D) (D) 
17 65 6 9 3 

Mercer _______________ _ 
Monroe ________________ _ - 62 131 1 (D) (D) 

14 32 2 (D) (D) 

11 43 I (D) (D) Montgomery ___________ _ 49 148 4 30 4 

71 196 7 14 6 
Morgan _______________ _ 33 201 4 56 I 

30 86 6 18 9 Moultrie _______________ _ 44 136 5 31 4 

87 552 16 41 30 

74 283 10 54 47 
48 238 8 35 39 
88 456 16 110 66 
45 160 9 II 6 
29 74 3 4 I 

98 296 11 57 26 P 
22 71 3 7 4 P 
87 336 13 48 20 
60 275 9 31 30 

72 204 7 59 100 
51 265 8 57 35 5 
27 82 1 (O) (D) 5 
68 226 8 151 35 5 

Oglo __________________ _ 
Peoria _________________ _ 
Perry _________________ _ 
Piatt __________________ _ 
Pike ___________________ _ 
Pope __________________ _ 

ulaskl ________________ _ 
utnam ________________ _ 

Randolph ______________ _ 
Richland _______________ _ 
Rock Island ____________ _ 

I_ Clair _______________ _ 
aline _________________ _ 
ongomon _____________ _ 

60 144 3 5 (Z) 
27 71 I (D) (D) 
27 59 I (D) (D) 
17 27 2 (D) (D) 
50 126 2 (D) (D) 
9 23 - - -
5 13 2 (D) (D) 
8 12 - - -

24 46 - - -
14 33 - - -
47 82 4 7 (Z) 
36 64 - - -
14 17 - - -
39 81 2 (D) (D) 

1974 Census of Agriculture - County Misc Data 



Table 2. Miscellaneous Livestock and Animal Specialties: 1 974- Continued 

Farm. With Sal •• 
of $2,500 and 
Ov.r 

p .. lea of An A,.a-Con 

Schuyler _______________ _ 
Sco" __________________ _ 
Shelby _________________ _ 
Stark _________________ _ 
Stephenson _____________ _ 
Tazewen _______________ _ 
Union _________________ _ 
Vermilion ______________ _ 
Waba.h _______________ _ 
Worren ________________ _ 

Washington ____________ _ 
Wayne ________________ _ 
White _________________ _ 
Whiteside ______________ _ 
WiII ___________________ _ 
Williamson _____________ _ 
Winnebago _____________ _ 
Woodford ______________ _ 

Mules, Burro., and 
Donkeys of All Ages 

Illinois. totol __________ _ 

Adorns ________________ _ 
Bureau ________________ _ 
Carroll ________________ _ 
Champaign _____________ _ 
Christian _______________ _ 
ColeL _________________ _ 
Crawford ______________ _ 
De Kalb _______________ _ 
Edgar _________________ _ 
Ford __________________ _ 

Fulton _________________ _ 
Homilton _______________ _ 
Henry _________________ _ 
Iroquois _______________ _ 
Kane __________________ _ 
McDonough ____________ _ 
Mcleon _______________ _ 

-Macon _______________ _ 
-MarshaL ______________ _ 

Mason _______________ _ -
Menord _______________ _ -Montgomery ___________ _ 
Ogle __________________ _ 
Pike ___________________ _ 
Rock Island ___________ _ -St. Ciair _______________ _ 
Sangomon _____________ _ 
Union _________________ _ 
Vermilion ______________ _ 
Williamson _____________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Goats, Except Angora 
and Milk Goats 

JIIinois, totaL _______ _ -
De Kalb _______________ _ 
Edgar _________________ _ 
Foyelte ________________ _ 
Iroquois _______________ _ 
Kankakee ______________ _ 
lake __________________ _ 
Mclean ________________ _ 
Mason ________________ _ 
Mercer _______________ _ -Ogle _________________ _ 

-
Peoria _________________ _ 
Shelby _________________ _ 
Stephenson _____________ _ 
Tazewell _______________ _ 
All ather _______________ _ 

Robblta & Th.lr Pelts 

Illinois. totol __________ _ 

Champaign _____________ _ 
Cllntan ________________ _ 
O. Kalb _______________ _ 

Inventory 

Forma 

30 
11 
36 
13 
57 
31 
17 
28 
14 
40 

23 
35 
21 
58 
40 
22 
52 
31 

206 

5 
3 
4 
3 
4 
3 
4 
8 
3 
3 

4 
6 
3 
3 
5 
3 
5 
3 
4 
4 

4 
5 
4 

10 
4 
3 
5 
4 
4 
3 

80 

106 

3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 

3 
3 
3 
3 

62 

135 

3 
3 
5 

Number Forms 

83 6 
32 1 

108 1 
14 2 

141 2 
81 2 
39 2 
74 2 
43 -

134 3 

38 3 
93 3 
36 -

142 5 
90 -
55 1 

143 3 
97 6 

485 24 

17 2 
3 -
7 -
3 1 

13 -
3 -
6 -

15 -
11 -
3 -

6 -
39 3 

4 1 
4 -
6 1 
6 -

12 -
9 -
6 -
7 1 

6 -
22 -
12 -
31 1 

5 -
6 -
8 1 
7 -

10 -
9 -

189 13 

484 32 

7 1 
70 1 
11 2 
7 1 

16 3 
3 -
7 -
5 -
4 1 

20 3 

23 1 
13 1 
11 2 
7 -

280 16 

7447 55 

22 -
23 2 
33 2 

1974 Census of Agriculture-County Misc Data 

Sales 

Sale. 
Number ($1.000) 

48 2 
(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 

- -
30 5 

4 (Z) 
9 (Z) 

- -
25 3 
- -

(D) (D) 
8 1 

11 1 

98 7 

(D) (D) 
- -
- -

(D) (D) 
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -

- -
16 1 

(D) (D) 
- -

(D) (D) 
- -
- -
- -
- -

(D) (D) 

- -
- -
- -

(D) (D) 
- -
- -

(D) (D) 
- -
- -
- -

48 3 

2644 54 

(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 
31 1 
- -
- -
- -

(D) (D) 
14 (Z) 

(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 

- -
2 509 SO 

16 153 45 

- -
(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 

Rabbit. & Their 
Pelts-Con. 

Douglas ______________ _ 
Henry ________________ _ 
Iroquois ______________ _ 

-
-
-Jo Ooviess _____________ _ 

Kane __ ' _______________ _ -Kankakee _____________ _ -livingston _____________ _ -McDonough ___________ _ -Morshall _______________ _ 
Tazewell ______________ _ -Winnebago ____________ _ -Ail other ______________ _ -

Chln.hOlaa and Their Pelt s 

Illinois, toto'- ________ _ -
Ali other _______________ _ 

Poultty Hatched 

Illinois, toto'- ________ _ -

All other _______________ _ 

Other Uvestock 

Illinois, toto'- _________ _ 

Adorns ________________ _ 
Bond __________________ _ 
Boone _________________ _ 
Bureau ________________ _ 
Carroll ________________ _ 
Champaign _____________ _ 
Clark __________________ _ 
Clinton ________________ _ 
Cook __________________ _ 
Cumberland ____________ _ 

Douglas _______________ _ 
Effingham ______________ _ 
Fayette ________________ _ 
Homilton _______________ _ 
Hancock _______________ _ 
Henry _________________ _ 
jackson _______________ _ 
Jasper _________________ _ 
jefferson ______________ _ 
Jo Doviess _____________ _ 

Kane __________________ _ 
Kankakee ______________ _ 
Knox __________________ _ 
lake __________________ _ 
La Solle ________________ _ 
lee ___________________ _ 
Macoupin ______________ _ 
Madison _______________ _ 
Marion ________________ _ 
Menord ________________ _ 

Mercer ________________ _ 
Monroe ________________ _ 
Montgomery ___________ _ 
Moultrie _______________ _ 
Ogle __________________ _ 
Peoria _________________ _ 
Pike ___________________ _ 
Pulaski ________________ _ 
Putnom ________________ _ 
Randolph ______________ _ 

Rock Island ____________ _ 
St. Clair _______________ _ 
Sangamon _____________ _ 
Schuyler _______________ _ 
Shelby _________________ _ 
Stephenson _____________ _ 
T azewell _______________ _ 
Union _________________ _ 
Wayne ________________ _ 
White _________________ _ 
Whiteside ______________ _ 
Williamson _____________ _ 
Woodford ______________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Inventory 

forms 

3 
4 
5 
4 
4 
6 
3 
3 
6 
6 
6 

74 

9 

9 

(X) 

(X) 

457 

6 
3 
3 
5 
5 
6 
6 
4 
3 

10 

9 
8 

14 
5 

14 
17 
9 
4 

13 
6 

4 
5 
3 
0 

3 
8 
5 
5 
3 
8 

9 
4 
3 
4 

14 
14 
19 

7 
4 
3 

9 
5 
3 
5 

31 
7 
3 
7 

14 
10 
20 
12 
13 
40 

Number Forms 

3 1 
25 1 
53 3 
35 2 
48 -

124 5 
17 4 

7 -
67 -
88 2 
83 2 

6 819 31 

1 651 9 

1 651 9 

00 30 

(X) 30 

(X) 63 

(X) 2 
(X) 1 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) 5 
(X) 1 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -

(X) 1 
(X) 2 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) 2 
(X) 1 
(X) 1 
(X) -

(X) 2 
(X) 1 
(X) 1 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) 2 
(X) -
(X) -

(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) 4 
(X) 2 
(X) 3 
(X) 1 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) 2 
(X) -
(X) 1 
(X) 4 
(X) 9 
(X) 6 
(X) 1 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) 4 
(X) 4 

Sales 

Soles 
Number ($1,000) 

(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 

55 (Z) 
(D) (D) 

- -
253 1 

31 (I) 

- -
- -

(D) (D) 
(D) (D) 

15 560 41 

595 17 

595 17 

8 752 050 3 501 

8 752 050 3 501 

(X) 4900 

(X) (D) 
(X) (0) 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) 1 
(X) (D) 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) (D) 
(X) (D) 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) (D) 
(X) (D) 
(X) (D) 
(X) -
(X) (D) 
(X) (D) 
(X) (D) 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) (D) 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) 1 
(X) (D) 
(X) (Z) 
(X) (D) 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) (D) 
(X) -
(X) (D) 
(X) (Z) 
(X) 8 
(X) 2 
(X) (D) 
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) -
(X) 1 
(X) 7 
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